
PLACING DOG'S NAME OWNER

Minor Puppy Dog
1 ELMSMERE BURNT SUGAR OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) S Brown
2 BERRAKAW GOLDEN ZHUNAN MJ Nicholson

Puppy Dog
1 BLINKWATER OVER THE MOON TO AILSACRAIG M Bell

Junior Dog
1 SEA-BIRDS OOPS I DID IT AGAIN OF AMADEUZE (IMP: SWEDEN) A van Heerden
2 JESANDOW APACHE WARRIOR M Compton
3 TAPEATOM LAST CHANCE OF DWARSBERG A Stofberg

Graduate Dog
1 CHEZENKO YESTERDAY'S DREAM VE & AD Reid (MJ Nicholson)

Maiden Dog
N/A

Members Dogs
1 CH CASIMIRO SYKSTUS OF ROWANIA T Rowan
2 SUMANY JUST A STAR OF TAPEATOM G Alberts
3 TAPEATOM IN CONTENTION OF CRAIGNAIR J Pott

South African Bred Dogs
1 ABLESING SHAKIMA GOLD OF JESANDOW M Compton
2 ADAMASDOR PETER BLUE MOON R Jansen van Vuuren
3 BUNNICHEM JAMANDREU OF CONKASHA S Brown

Veteran Dogs
1 CH TAPEATOM FLIGHT OF FANCY AT CRAIGNAIR J Pott

Open Dogs
1 SKIBMANOCH ZEPHYR OF BUNNICHEM R Jansen van Vuuren
2 BALRION WEATHERTOP THE PRETENDER OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) S Brown
3 SEA-BIRDS NOTHING COMPARES OF MIRAIN (IMP: SWEDEN) SJ Borralho

Dog Challenge Certificate
Dog CC Winner SKIBMANOCH ZEPHYR OF BUNNICHEM R Jansen van Vuuren

Dog RCC Winner ELMSMERE BURNT SUGAR OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) S Brown

Champion Dogs
1 CH CRAIGNAIR SWITCHBLADE DE van Niekerk
2 CH AILSACRAIG FINAL FLING OF CONKASHA S Brown
3 CH OAKGLEN AFRICAN LAD OF MIRAIN (IMP: UK) SJ Borralho

Neuter Dogs
1 MIRAIN DYNAMO SJ Borralho
2 BRIDGEMAR COCO OF ROWANIA

Minor Puppy Bitch
1 DIMECHE CIAO BELLA C Smant (T Rowan)
2 DIMECHE LUCA C Smant
3 AILSACRAIG SHAI M Bell

Puppy Bitch
1 CRAIGNAIR SIMPLY SADIE J Pott (M Greathead)
2 CONKASHA DARE TO DREAM S Brown
3 CHEZENKO POURSMSUGARONME OF BERRAKAW MJ Nicholson

Junior Bitch
1 ABLESING BRING DIE STORM J Botha
2 CONKASHA ZOE'S ECHO TO AILSACRAIG M Bell
3 ABLESING MIRACLE SANUYE OF JESANDOW M Compton

Graduate Bitch
1 ADAMASDOR QUEEN'S GAMBIT R Jansen van Vuuren
2 ADAMASDOR GAME OF THRONES R Jansen van Vuuren

RESULTS: LRKC 49th ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW, 17th SEPTEMBER 2016

JUDGE: MR CHRISTOPHER MILLS (UK)

DOGS

BITCHES



Maiden Bitch
1 ABLESING BRING DIE STORM J Botha
2 AILSACRAIG OH SO COOL M Bell

Members Bitches
1 ISIPHO NIGHT FURY OF KLOOFZICHT M van Tonder
2 CH ADAMASDOR DROP OF JUPITER CGC(Go) G Alberts

South African Bred Bitches
1 CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
2 CONKASHA MADDISON C Smant
3 KLOOFZICHT MIDNIGHTSPECIAL M van Tonder

Veteran Bitches
1 CH CRAIGNAIR HEART BREAKER J Pott
2 CH AILSACRAIG CHRYSTAL TOPAZ B Dumbrill
3 CH TAPEATOM DRAMA QUEEN OF CRAIGNAIR J Pott

Open Bitches
1 SEA-BIRDS NOBODY'S BUSINESS OF AMADEUZE (IMP: SWEDEN) A van Heerden
2 TAPEATOM MAGIC MOMENT M van Tonder
3 CH CRAIGNAIR HOT GOSSIP J Pott

Bitch Challenge Certificate
Bitch CC Winner CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott

Bitch RCC Winner ABLESING BRING DIE STORM J Botha

Champion Bitches
1 CH AILSACRAIG SPECIAL STAR OF CONKASHA S Brown
2 CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS OF MIRAIN SJ Borralho
3 CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD J Pott

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW ELMSMERE BURNT SUGAR OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) S Brown
RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW DIMECHE CIAO BELLA C Smant (T Rowan)

BEST IN SHOW CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW CH AILSACRAIG SPECIAL STAR OF CONKASHA S Brown

BEST JUNIOR ABLESING BRING DIE STORM J Botha
RESERVE BEST JUNIOR SEA-BIRDS OOPS I DID IT AGAIN OF AMADEUZE (IMP: SWEDEN) A van Heerden

BEST SA BRED CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
RESERVE BEST SA BRED ABLESING SHAKIMA GOLD OF JESANDOW M Compton

BEST VETERAN CH TAPEATOM FLIGHT OF FANCY AT CRAIGNAIR J Pott
RESERVE BEST VETERAN CH CRAIGNAIR HEART BREAKER J Pott

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW JESANDOW BARNY M Compton
RESERVE BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW CHEZENKO CHANGETHEWORLD VE & AD Reid (MJ Nicholson)

BEST YELLOW CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J Pott
RES BEST YELLOW CH AILSACRAIG SPECIAL STAR OF CONKASHA S Brown
BEST BLACK CH CRAIGNAIR SWITCHBLADE DE van Niekerk
RES BEST BLACK CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS OF MIRAIN SJ Borralho
BEST CHOCOLATE SKIBMANOCH ZEPHYR OF BUNNICHEM R Jansen van Vuuren
RES BEST CHOCOLATE ELMSMERE BURNT SUGAR OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) S Brown

CHALLENGE CLASSES

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

FINAL JUDGING

BEST SA BRED IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST IN SHOW

BEST JUNIOR


